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 * CURRENTLY INACTIVE*

ARIZONA GEORGIA NEW HAMPSHIRE PENNSYLVANIA
Phoenix * Atlanta * Nashua * Pittsburgh *
Tucson Brian Lefkoff Ted Chryssicas Herky Pollock

Flagstaff Retail Insight Colliers Meredith & Grew CB Richard Ellis
Dan Gardiner 5500 Interstate North Parkway 160 Federal Street 600 Grant Street
Phoenix Commercial Advisors Suite 100 Boston, MA  02110 Suite 1400
3020 East Camelback Road Atlanta, GA  30328  617-330-8028 Pittsburgh, PA  15219
Suite 215 770-801-6503 ted.chryssicas@colliersmg.com 412-394-9840
Phoenix, AZ  85016 c - 404-452-0960 Herky.Pollock@cbre.com
602-957-9800 brian@retailinsight.com NEW JERSEY
dgardiner@pcaemail.com Northern Philadelphia

ILLINOIS David Firestein Lehigh Valley
CALIFORNIA *Chicago* Jordan Cohn William Deasey

Northern Bill Argall NW Atlantic Real Estate Svc Fidelity Commercial
Dan Latini GreatStreet Realty Partners 711 Westchester Avenue 216 Mall Blvd
Colliers International 1701 Golf Road 2nd Floor Suite 120
203 Redwood Shores Pkwy #3-203 White Plains, NY  10604 King of Prussia, PA  19406
Suite 125 Rolling Meadows, IL  60008 914-328-2222 610-878-2220
Redwood City, CA 94065 847-981-8090 david@nwatlantic.com c - 215-620-6287
650-486-2277 bill@greatstreetrealty.com jordan@nwatlantic.com bdeasey@frce.com
dlatini@Colliersparrish.com

INDIANA NEW MEXICO SOUTH CAROLINA
* Sacramento * Indianapolis * Santa Fe * Greenville

Vern Park Connie Niessink Jeff Brand Jay Chambers
Sierra Pacific Retail Group, Inc. Tom Niessink Brand Capital Partners The Chambers Group
2255 Watt Avenue Niessink Commercial Real Estate 4161 McKinney Avenue 17214 Lancaster Highway
Suite 160 3815 River Crossing Parkway Fourth Floor Suite 301
Sacramento, CA  95825 Suite 100 Dallas, TX  75204 Charlotte, NC  28277
916-576-3701 Indianapolis, IN  46240 214-620-0999 704-752-8350 
916-576-3701 317-566-2111 jeff@brandcap.net jay@chambers-group.com
vern@sprg.com connie@niessinkcommercial.com

tom@niessinkcommercial.com NEW YORK TENNESSEE
Santa Barbara Albany Chattanooga

Mike Hieshima MAINE Timothy McNamara Knoxville
Epsteen & Associates *Portland* Sullivan Hayes Companies Nashville
5034 Carpinteria Avenue Herky Pollock 10 Waterside Drive Memphis
Santa Barbara, CA  93013 CB Richard Ellis Suite 200 Trey Vaughan
805-684-7767 600 Grant Street Farmington, CT  06032 Jeff Moats
mhieshima@epsteensb.com Suite 1400 860-677-5252 The Shopping Center Group

Pittsburgh, PA  15219 tmcnamara@sullivanhayesne.com 1102 17th Avenue South
Los Angeles 412-394-9840 Suite 400

Ventura Herky.Pollock@cbre.com Brooklyn Nashville, TN  37212
Larry Tanji * Manhattan * 615-259-0200
CB Richard Ellis MARYLAND Long Island treyv@theshoppingcentergroup.com
771 East Daily Drive David Dochter Susan Kurland jeffm@theshoppingcentergroup.com
Suite 300 Cushman & Wakefield CB Richard Ellis
Camarillo, CA  93010 1717 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 200 Park Avenue TEXAS
805-465-1677 Fifth Floor New York, NY  10166 * Austin *
lawrence.tanji@cbre.com Washington, DC  20006 212-984-8036 Bill Russell

202-739-0387 susan.kurland@cbre.com Russell & Associates
LA / Orange County david.dochter@cushwake.com 9111 Jollyville Road

San Bernardino Rochester Suite 106
Mike Jensen MASSACHUSETTS Herky Pollock Austin, TX  78759
Mark Bixby * Boston * CB Richard Ellis 512-346-7030
Pacific Retail Partners Ted Chryssicas 600 Grant Street williamlrussell@msn.com
911 Studebaker Road Colliers Meredith & Grew Suite 1400
Suite 205 160 Federal Street Pittsburgh, PA  15219 Fort Worth
Long Beach, CA  90815 Boston, MA  02110 412-394-9840 * Dallas *
562-431-8734 617-330-8028 Herky.Pollock@cbre.com * San Antonio *
Jensen@pacret.com ted.chryssicas@colliersmg.com Jeff Brand
mbixby@pacret.com Westchester County Brand Capital Partners

MICHIGAN David Firestein 4161 McKinney Avenue
San Diego  Grand Rapids Jordan Cohn Fourth Floor

David Hagglund William LaKritz NW Atlantic Real Estate Svc Dallas, TX  75204
CB Richard Ellis LaKritz-Weber & Company 711 Westchester Avenue 214-620-0999
4365 Executive Drive 29100 Northwestern Highway 2nd Floor jeff@brandcap.net
Suite 1600 Suite 240 White Plains, NY  10604
San Diego, CA  92121 Southfield, MI  48034 914-328-2222 UTAH
858-546-4614 248-353-9494 david@nwatlantic.com *Ogden*
c - 619-988-7089 wlakritz@lakritzweber.com jordan@nwatlantic.com * Salt Lake City *
dave.hagglund@cbre.com Wally Limburg

MINNESOTA NORTH CAROLINA Strategic Retail Advisors
COLORADO Minneapolis Jay Chambers Commercecenter One
Tom Mathews Rich Reynolds The Chambers Group 3990 Westerly Place
CB Richard Ellis Area Tenant Rep 17214 Lancaster Highway Suite 230
8390 East Crescent Parkway 800 La Salle Avenue Suite 301 Newport Beach, CA  92660
Suite 300 Suite 243 Charlotte, NC  28277 949-640-6678 x12
Greenwood Village, CO  80111 Minneapolis, MN  55402 704-752-8350 wally@strategicretailadvisor.com
720-528-6356 612-460-4401 jay@chambers-group.com
thomas.mathews@cbre.com rnr@areatenantrep.com VERMONT

OHIO Burlington
CONNECTICUT MISSOURI Cincinnati Herky Pollock

Southern Kansas City Connie Niessink CB Richard Ellis
Timothy McNamara William Boudoures Tom Niessink 600 Grant Street
Sullivan Hayes Companies Wm. Boudoures Co. Niessink Commercial Real Estate Suite 1400
10 Waterside Drive 8029 Clayton Road 3815 River Crossing Parkway Pittsburgh, PA  15219
Suite 200 Clayton, MO  63117 Suite 100 412-394-9840
Farmington, CT  06032 314-725-1997 Indianapolis, IN  46240 Herky.Pollock@cbre.com
860-677-5252 wboudoures@boudoures.com 317-566-2111
tmcnamara@sullivanhayesne.com connie@niessinkcommercial.com VIRGINIA

MONTANA tom@niessinkcommercial.com * Richmond *
DELAWARE *Billings* Virginia Beach

Wilmington *Bozeman* Cleveland Tred Spratley
William Deasey Missoula Steve Passov Sigma National, Inc. 
Fidelity Commercial Wally Limburg Kowit & Passov Real Estate Group 1213 Mall Drive
216 Mall Blvd Strategic Retail Advisors 6001-D Landerhaven Drive Richmond, VA  23235
Suite 120 Commercecenter One Mayfield Heights, OH  44124 804-423-5335 x320
King of Prussia, PA  19406 3990 Westerly Place 216-514-5100 tredspratley@sigmanational.com
610-878-2220 Suite 230 spassov@kowitpassov.com
c - 215-620-6287 Newport Beach, CA  92660 WASHINGTON
bdeasey@frce.com 949-640-6678 x12 OREGON Olympia

wally@strategicretailadvisor.com *Medford* * Seattle *
FLORIDA * Portland * Silverdale

Miami NEVADA Salem Susan Zimmerman
Orlando * Las Vegas * Bob Dunn Pat Lindsey

Tampa/St. Pete Wally Limburg CB Richard Ellis GVA Kidder Mathews
Jacksonville Strategic Retail Advisors 1300 Southwest Fifth Avenue 601 Union Street 

Michael (Mickey) Finkle Commercecenter One Suite 200 Suite 4720
Lyle Stern 3990 Westerly Place Portland, OR  97201-5609 Seattle, WA  98101
Koniver Stern Group Suite 230 503-221-4848 206-296-9624
1665 Washington Avenue Newport Beach, CA  92660 Bob.dunn@CBRE.com susanz@gvakm.com
4th Floor 949-640-6678 x12 plindsey@gvakm.com
Miami Beach, FL  33139 wally@strategicretailadvisor.com
305-532-6100 WASHINGTON DC
mfinkle@koniversterngroup.com Reno N. Virginia
lyle@koniversterngroup.com Christopher C. Waizmann Maryland

CB Richard Ellis David Dochter
6980 Sierra Center Parkway Cushman & Wakefield
Suite 160 1717 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Reno, NV  89511 Fifth Floor
775-356-6285 Washington, DC  20006
chris.waizmann@cbre.com 202-739-0387

david.dochter@cushwake.com
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